## Tuesday, March 12, 2024 **GLENN COUNTY** 3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. **Behavioral Health Advisory Board \*** Zoom Link AGENDA - OR – In Person at CRWC Annex 1187 E. South Street Orland, CA 95963 \*Includes the Tobacco Program and Public Health Program Glenn County Behavioral Health Advisory Board website: https://www.countyofglenn.net/dept/health-human-services/behavioral-health/glenn-county-behavioral-health-advisory-board Welcome, Introductions, Establish Quorum (A Quorum is defined as one (1) person 1. Chair more than one-half of the appointed members. A Quorum shall be required for any Board action. Verification & Posting of the Agenda: 2. Shannon "I (name) do hereby verify the Glenn County Behavioral Health Advisory Board agenda was posted as prescribed by law on March 5, 2023 Public Comment: Comments shall be limited to three (3) minutes. State law provides that no discussion or action may be taken on any item not appearing on the posted Agenda 3. All unless the matter qualifies for an exemption under Section 54954.2(b) of the Government Code. (Brown Act) Approve Previous Meeting(s) Minutes 4. Chair **Board Membership & Vacancies:** 5. Chair a. Welcome new BHAB member: Zorriah Atkinson Board Members **Board Member Activity Report** 6. **Scheduled Matters** 7. Chair Program Reports: No more than five (5) minutes per speaker 8. a. Transition Age Youth (TAY Center) Report Max B. b. Harmony House (Adult Drop-In Center) Report David P. c. Prevention (GCAP, Tobacco, Suicide, etc.) Various d. Behavioral Health Director Updates Joe H. Unscheduled Matters: The Behavioral Health Advisory Board will not make a 9. All determination on matters presented during the Unscheduled Matters portion of the meeting. Confirm Next Meeting: April 9, 2024 Chair 10. Adjourn Chair